GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 63
ANSWERED ON 22.07.2022

MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS IN RAJASTHAN

63 # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated for modernisation of railway stations particularly in backward and rural areas of Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the number of railway stations targeted for modernisation in Rajasthan;

(c) the funds likely to be spent separately at each and every railway station; and

(d) the targets set for modernisation of railway stations where work is in progress?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(@) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION
NO.63 BY SHRI NEERAJ DANGI ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 22.07.2022 REGARDING
MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS IN RAJASTHAN

(a) to (d) The allocation/expenditure on works of modernization/upgradation/augmentation of railway stations is generally funded under Plan Head—53 ‘Customer Amenities’. The details of allocation and expenditure for development/modernisation and maintenance of stations are maintained Zonal Railway-wise and not State-wise or station-wise. There are 05 railway zones, namely, Western Railway, North Central Railway, North Western Railway, Northern Railway and West Central Railway, which cater to the State of Rajasthan. The amount of funds allocated and expenditure incurred in these 05 zones under Plan Head-53 ‘Customer Amenities’, during the last three years and current year and expenditure likely to be incurred in the current year are as under:-

(X in crore)
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Zonal Expend-
Railway Allo- |Expend- | Allo- |Expend-| Allo- |Expend- | Allo- Iture
cation iture cation iture cation iture cation | (till June,
2022)
Western | y54 45 | 25462 | 25201 | 318.04 | 261.00 | 255.77 | 311.62 | 35.92
Railway
North
Central 65.30 77.65 182.94 163.41 | 134.81 | 118.82 | 147.57 27.65
Railway
North
Western 120.22 | 117.74 159.59 | 126.40 67.51 51.39 115.79 4.87
Railway
Northern | 0 77 | 15231 | 268.37 | 247.25 | 217.71 | 22168 | 23537 | 3059
Railway
West
Central 37.39 34.10 50.94 46.08 66.00 49.93 77.32 10.74
Railway

In the state of Rajasthan, 40 stations have been identified for development under the Adarsh Station Scheme. Out of these, 39 stations have been upgraded/developed under this scheme. The remaining 01 station namely Dakaniya Talav is now identified for redevelopment under Major Upgradation Scheme. In addition, Kota, Jaipur, Gandhinagar Jaipur, Udaipur City, Jodhpur and Jaisalmer also identified under Major Upgradation of station Scheme. Apart from the above, 4 more stations viz. Bikaner, Pali Marwar, Ajmer and Abu-Road have been identified for conducting techno-economic feasibility studies, based on the outcome of these studies, the stations will be taken up for development in phases.

Station redevelopment works are complex in nature and require detailed techno-financial feasibility studies and also involve statutory clearances from various departments including urban/local bodies. As such, no time-frame can be indicated at this stage.
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TSTEATT A Yeld TAAT & IMYARHOT & FaY & feaAih 22.07.2022 1 ToT T A A
AR 3P & aRifehd 92T &. 63 & HT (F) T () F ek T Fafad faavor

(@) @ (@) WA VAT & INYARROYIA/Faea & HRAT W AR $T Hees/aa
A Ao ME-53 amgd glaud & Haed feRar Star g1 w®eeEl & fashrar/3megfarshientor 3R 3RETT & fAv 3eed AR =7 @1 SERT TeT-aR AT RAA-aR
Tl T@T ST dfedh & Y-aR I@T ST gl TS I H 05 Yoid ST IiRasd Ye0d,
3cd} ALY Yeld, 3caX 9fRgH Yeld, 3cak Yodd 3R afRgd AL Y6d usd g1 Aol dier aui
3N A= a¥ & SR Dol N-53 'Argeh FiAuTe' & HAAd 37 05 Yod St # efed faferar 3R oo & IR qur gdA a¥ A T S drer FHIiAT @F @1 SN HEeTar
¥

(F3 % H)
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
&g Tera ‘ . . . T (ST,
3T cd cd Silslcqd cdy JTdced g K ICIG) o
2022 d)
gfead Y9 | 254.45 | 254.62 | 252.01 | 318.04 |261.00 |255.77 |311.62 | 35.92
3ccX ALY
Yo 65.30 77.65 182.94 | 163.41 134.81 | 118.82 | 147.57 | 27.65
el 9ieaH
120.22 | 117.74 | 159.59 | 126.40 | 67.51 51.39 115.79 | 4.87
Terd
3cck Yerd 150.77 | 152.31 | 268.37 | 247.25 |217.71 |221.68 | 235.37 | 30.59
gfegd AL
Yot 37.39 34.10 50.94 46.08 66.00 49.93 77.32 10.74

TSEATT T H, T TAT ATl & Jded QT & T 40 Test Hr ggaer
T IS Tl ZAH H, 39 TUA 3H Al & Hadd 3qds/Aefad ke v 1 Aw 01 weoreT ATH: STHAATATTT T 3T AR AHIISAA FhA F 3 YAl & o Rigaa frar
AT &1 FHE 37T, T, SR, MR TR, 3eaN 7, g iR Staeaw weest
o AT HUISAT FhA F Haed RATAT R @ g1 swded & 3ramEn, 4 3"
AT TUT dihlely, drell ARETS, 3 3R 3 U A Jehallehl-31T0eh STgRIdT el
& for RfET 5 3 &1 s 3rtaTat & aRomat & 3R W 8 & Jefaa ==
T HE TN H & fohar Srwam|

T g Fee wha F g § 3R sas v Regd dedh-Rcda
SHAERIAT eIt FI 3MTLThT gl & AR 5TH AgN/TET At afed e fasme
O gifafe Feirig 7 af@a glar &1 safew, 3§ TR R T ARad gag-aer &1
Jooi@ 81 AT S Hehar B


it STMHTIR : IS MY AT TR S0 RS S S, 3777 Jarel T8l gu+1 arsd & !
..(FGIF)... I ATYHT FAT 8, A $H W 31 F(Hex! Y8 Fdhd ol ...(aeH)...
3T I H TS T, ...(FAY)... | MY 3TRIY B BT § b MY 3911 AT IR S8
31IR 39T el ¥ AT FHINY b I ATIDRT FATd I8 < ...(GE).... FaTel BT
3MYHT JAMABTR Bl ...(FAL)... AAG AL GHA S| ...(GET)...

it FReT 9 AT SUTUT HEIGd, H MUd HIEIH | " 7§21 S I8
ST A8l § [ STRTEE H Vold T o AT I 0T b1 T [RART 8 3R d DI
H BRI T, ...(FFHH)... ST BRI ITRIES Yold T TR GHY H MY FTDHIHRI
TEIBIETR? ...(HasH)...

sft 3l dwr - IYMYMURY HElGY, I8 U ORI F WINF F IR A g,
(FFYF)... AT AT FaR 7 IRES & Vad W & IR H Y87 3l
(FAIF)... I IS HH o I § 9o 3l A Ta] HY Fhd ol

it ITAHTIRT : AT FHAR AT Sil, I8 Y TS JeAd T P AlSAIS oI b
IR ¥ Bl ..(FAYH)... Please put your question. ...(@dH)... 3T HdTel Yyl
...(TIIH)...

1. HATST HHR FAT : AT SUFUTAfT Heled, 31 A 34l Sff 1 ware & b a8
S HifR ffesi & Rarad feded @@ o) AU 10 8, .. (agm)... 39 U6R &
TR 1 DI PIg IR R 1 81 381 87 ...(FGHM)...

37t SUUTAF : T99 VTSR Nold ATeAISoIH W 2, ...(SdYTH)... b IfS q=-1g
A Sl F1E Al Sfdd € Ghd ol ... (FhHM)... I8 39 ) 1R 21 ...(caaaH)...
ST ARISdTeT| ..(TILT)...

3 STERTE ARGSard : A W3 Helqd A H g8 qoHr [arsdl § 6 79 a)E
RTSTRIT & IS ...(ILTH). .

SN SUUTIT : IMTTBT T ITSIRATH I ST B9 AT .. (HALIH). .

1l TR FESdTe : Helad, TSR ¥ Heled &1 2| ORI b d1ex & YT arefl
g 2l ...(FFUM)... 98 ¢ 981 ¥ Sl 8, SHITely I8 &l g1 37e] I JoRkId &
3EX ...(AYM)... BT g A1 87 § Ig A WAL Sft | SIEr =g
...(TTIH)...
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st It dwrg - ITFUURT FBISY, AT e B FdTel IO e IE 9
T Bl...(au).. R a8 | U9 o1 I8 B, Al H 1ud d1egH | 9t A
ASRAT B! STBRI H AT A b AHG 98 9301 Sl 4 J8i & G4l Lo &
I & fog 98d a1 IS 6 DI 2...(FAEH)... FH 7 I @7 & {6 Mo Ha -
PG QT WR H GHI T U8l H AH-YAR 8, T8cl W 8 Bl H & AR A
I BT g3 AIoTag a8l I Areigee T a1 TJT 8l...(ad™)... Tie TR
Hfyed, H. faedeaRar Yord <ff d, I HHTIf I, WUt 39 i1 = |
ST A 31T €, S 918 g3 Whol IR Yold I BT eIy, SIsdaudic 8l
& B...(FagM). .

IUFHIYT HBIG Y, 3MMYD] T8 SIh il 8RN fob UST 31 TS, 46 &I &
X TSTATHT & oY SATST &1 & B1...(FTEM)... 5 AT IR Hhics § B aTe]
B T 8 3R g3 Y9 IR I & SISTuHe bl B Il V&l Bl...(SHaeT)... 3P
AT B AT 386 I DI AR -TATI BT BTH I X8 Bl...(IE )... T
= #3T Sft &7 faor g ® fo eem Rt &1 Sex a9 (agH). R of s
% &, FIdt & S shHE! 8, SHBT Uh Acd 89 g91...(FaHT)... ST8i I b
SFl X% ¥R $ddY BU &, 981 IR WY b Il WA DI SIS B AEIH
I...(TAUM)... 5 |1 &b A1 95 Bl 3 [SSM89 F BVh Sdelts WA IR
ICHIH b $HUR Th o WISl 99 38T B...(ad ). fo 38r & iy Us =31
SR WY, Teb 7T fffde W fhue BIAT B1...(a9m)...89 YR Wil & |qr
I Bl SSTeIHe Tl I8T Bl...(@aem™)... 59 f A 9ei &1 319+ -3+
ST & N H DI TSI 81, I 3R BRI | 3ThR G el Fhd B l...(aem™). .
H DI ITch 1T b AT b IR H SDBRT < SI01....(ALUH)...

SN STUTIY : FITTH IR 64, AT TR 49T Sfi|
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